## Stainton & Thornton Parish Council

www.staintonandthorntonparishcouncil.org.uk

The 246<sup>th</sup> meeting of the Parish Council will be held in the Memorial Hall, Stainton on Tuesday, 13 August 2019 at 7pm.

## **AGENDA**

- 1. Apologies and any Declarations of Interest.
- 2. Public Participation Opportunity for members of the public to address the Council.
- 3. To approve the Minutes of the 245<sup>th</sup> meeting held on Tuesday, 11 June 2019.
- 4. Matters arising from the above Minutes including:
  - a. Neighbourhood Plan update
  - b. Fly-tipping problems
  - c. Dog Fouling problems
  - d. Roadside Speed Display Unit
  - e. Gala Day 2019
  - f. Councillor training Report by members training day -19.6.19.
- **5.** The Report of the Clerk to the Council including correspondence, financial statement and authorisations.
- 6. Committee Reports:
  - **Planning** Applications granted by MBC and any new applications:
  - Environment To note any reports.
  - **Crime & Disorder** any recent incidents in Stainton and Thornton.
- 7. Friends of Stainton and Thornton Green Spaces Report on AGM held 8 July.
- 8. Cleveland Local Councils Association Report on meeting held 25 June.
- **9. Middlesbrough Council** Parish Councillor nominees to Neighbourhood Plan Committee, Standards Committee.
- **10.** Date of next meeting. Tuesday 8 October 2019. 7pm in the Memorial Hall.

J. Holmes, Clerk to the Parish Council, 13 Strait Lane, Stainton TS8 9BB.

Email: <a href="mailto:clerk@staintonandthorntonparishcouncil.org.uk">clerk@staintonandthorntonparishcouncil.org.uk</a> Tel: 01642 296060 07980 572115